Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held today, i.e. on Tuesday, October 
14, 2025, has considered and approved the TCC Concept Limited Employee Stock Option Plan 2025 
(“Scheme”) on recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board, for grant 
of up to 35,00,000 (Thirty Five Lakh) Options to the Eligible Employees of the Company including the 
employees of existing and new subsidiary companies of the Company, in India or outside India, under the 
Scheme and to eligible employees, of  the  company subject to approval of the Members of the Company

[...]

This is for your information and records. 

Thanking You, 
For TCC Concept Limited 

Isha Arora 
Company Secretray & Compliance Officer 
Membership No.: A74828 

Enclosed: Annexure A 

Annexure-A 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Company Remarks 

1. Brief details of options granted Up to 35,00,000 (Thirty Five Lakh) employee stock options 
(“Options”) to be granted pursuant to TCC Concept 
Employee Stock Option Plan 2025 (“Scheme”) to the 
eligible employees of the Company as defined under the 
Scheme (“Eligible Employees”).  

2. Whether the scheme is in terms of